

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE NO.: W.A.Nos.1279, 1280, 1341, 1371 &1376 of 2025 and 120
of 2026**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
.	17.02.2026	<u>DEV, J & SS, J</u> Heard learned Senior Counsels, Sri B.Adi Narayana Rao, Sri P.Veera Reddy, Sri M.Vijay Kumar, Sri Tandava Yogesh and Sri Sannidhi Tulasi Ram, appearing on behalf of Direct Recruiitee Deputy Tahsildars. For continuation of the arguments by the remaining counsels, post on 24.02.2026. Meanwhile, the Principal Secretary to General Administration Department i.e., 2nd respondent and the Principal Secretary to Finance Department i.e., 3rd respondent in W.A.No.1341 of 2025 shall file their affidavits by the next date of hearing, in view of the fact that they did not file counter affidavit at the stage of writ proceedings. _____ DEV, J _____ SS, J SPP	

