

5 to11. (7 Cases)

**WA.Nos.1279, 1280, 1341, 1371, 1376 of 2025 &
120 & 201 of 2026**

**GANNAVARAPU SRINIVASU
Vs
K RAVEENDRA REDDY**

Present: Mr. Y.V. Ravi Prasad, Senior Counsel representing
Mr. Y.V. Anil Kumar, Advocate for Appellants.
Mr. M. Vijay Kumar, Senior Counsel representing for
Appellants.

Mr. Dammalapati Srinivas, Advocate General, for
Respondents.
Mr. Thandava Yogesh, Advocate for Respondent
Nos.1 to 12.

* * *

Keeping in view the facts and circumstances, it is directed that present Writ Appeal, along with connected matters, be listed for hearing on 04.05.2026.

Counter-affidavits in compliance with orders dated 17.02.2026 shall be filed within next seven (7) working days. Any action or steps which may be taken by respondents, needless to say, shall be subject to decision of these Writ Appeals. Adjourned to 04.05.2026.

Photocopy of order be placed on the files of above mentioned connected cases.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 09.04.2026
MS